ORDINANCE 1-2018

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND
COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS
AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY
HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury
Heights, with the Mayor concurring, as follows:

1. Annual salaries and compensation for various Borough Officers and
Employees for the calendar year 2018 are established as set forth on the list attached
hereto with such salaries and compensation payable bi-weekly unless otherwise specified;

2. This Ordinance shall be effective retroactive to January 1, 2018, after
final passage and publication as required by law; and

3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions
of this Ordinance be and are hereby repealed.

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS
— /
BY: %///

ROBBIE J. CONLEY, MAYOR

ATTEST: |~

JANET PIZZI, BOROUGH €LERK
NOTICE

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at the Regular Meeting of the
Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights conducted on
January 17, 2018 and will be considered for final passage and adoption, after a
public hearing hereon, at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights, being held on February 21, 2018 at 7:30 P.M. at which time any
objections hereto will be heard. During the week prior to and up to and including
the date of said meeting, copies of said ordinances will be made available at the
Office of the Borough Clerk, 500 EIm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, New Jersey for
members of the general public who request same.

LAl el VI
Janet Pizzi,/Boroug'h Clerk ¢ (0



BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS
2018 Salary Ordinance

Mayor
Council Members

Administrator

Borough Clerk
CMFO/CTC/Treasurer

Chief Municipal Finance Officer
Treasurer

Tax Collector

Diversified Utility & Payroll Clerk
Account Clerk

Deputy Borough Clerk

Deputy Treasurer

Deputy Tax Collector

Deputy Water/Sewer Clerk
Qualified Purchasing Agent
Special/Part-Time Officer

Special Law Enforcement Officer (hired after 10/1/17)
Police Clerk

PPWM/Storm Water Director
Laborer | (effective 3/1/16)
Laborer |1

Laborer llI

Laborer IV

Back Up Licensed Operator
Temporary Public Works Employee
Public Works Support Person
Property Maintenance Official
Planning Board Secretary
Affordable Housing/Census Coordinator
Emergency Management Coordinator
Crossing Guard

Administrative Clerk

Temporary Office Support
Community Center Facility Coordinator
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics
Patrolman 25 Years

Patrolman 20 Years

Patrolman 15 Years

Patrolman 10 Years

Patrolman 7 Years

Patrolman 6 Years

Patrolman 5 Years

Patrolman 4 Years

Patrolman 3 Years

Patrolman 2 Years

Patrolman 1 Year

Probationary

Police Chief

Property Maintenance Liaison
Acting Police Chief

2018

3236

2787
6610
66075
85837

52,000 to 67,450
3,200 to 6,705
3,452 10 8,725
30,850 to 42,290
27,015

1,985

661

3,464 to 7,025
6,800.00
3,867.00

25.29

$9.00 to $15.00 per hour
45,867

70,000 to 88,435
$19.16 per hour
$19.64 to $23.28 per hour
$24.89 to $28.88 per hour
$28.27 to $35.17 per hour
3,500 to 5,000
$12.50 per hour
$14.90 per hour
7,250

4,340

2,430

1,075 to 2,200
$20.96 per hour
$11.55 per hour
$8.88 t0 $11.25 per hour
$5,306 to $7,960
5,857

89,142

88,300

87,459

86,618

85,777

79,710

73,651

67,592

61,533

55,475

49,416

43,357

95,000 to 110,000
3,000 to 4,000
91,000 to 94,000



PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 1-2018 ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF
VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY
HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018 Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance
was finally adopted following a public hearing by the Borough Council at the Regular Meeting of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey. at a meeting held on the 21st
day of February, 2018 at 7:30 p.m. at the Municipal Building, 500 Elm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, NJ
08097.

Janet Pizzi, Clerk/Administrator



